503847821 05/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3894469

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
D. MICHAEL SHIELDS				09/14/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		S HOLDING COMPANY			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX	50475			
City:	NASHVILL	.E			
State/Country:	TENNESS	EE			
Postal Code:	37205				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		901698			
Application Number:		507889			
Application Number: 13		751696			
Fax Number:	· ·	5)744-5771	unquagaatu	Litwill be cont	
		e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone: 6157		57265771			
Email: eramage		mage@bakerdonelson.com			
Correspondent Name: W. EDWARD RAMAGE					
Address Line 1:	21	I COMMERCE STREET			
Address Line 2:	SU	ITE 800			
Address Line 4:	NA	SHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OXFORD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		W. EDWARD RAMAGE			
SIGNATURE:		/W. Edward Ramage/	/W. Edward Ramage/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/30/2016			
Fotal Attachments: 1		1			
ource=Oxford-Assignme	ent-Panel-20	07#page1.tif			

source=Oxford-Assignment-Panel-2007#page1.tif

Assignment

I, the undersigned, D. Michael Shields of 631 Desnoyer Ave. St. Paul, MN 55014, assign all right title and interest in and to new patent application entitled "Apparatus and Method for Broad Spectrum Radiation Attenuation" to Iroquois Holding Company of PO Box 50475, NASHVILLE, Tennessee, 37205.

In consideration thereof, I acknowledge receipt of \$1.00 USD United States Dollars paid by cash from Iroquois Holding Company.

I warrant the following with regard to the property assigned herein:

- 1. I am the owner of the property and there is no competing claim;
- 2. I will not do any act which may prevent or hinder Iroquois Holding Company from enforcing the assigned right;
- 3. I have not done or knowingly permitted any act, deed or thing by which the right can be impeached or affected in any manner; and
- 4. I will take all further steps necessary to give full effect to this Assignment.

It is agreed that this Assignment will enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties to this Assignment, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively.

This Agreement will be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Tennessee.

1 Sull

D. Michael Shields

LOOT SEP 14

SIGNED, SEALED AND, DELIVERED this 141th day of September 3/267 in the presence of:

RY PUBLIC IN AND FOR The State of Minnesorta



an 31. 201

my commission expires

PATENT REEL: 038744 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 05/30/2016